

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Barton Harris & Co. Proud To Sponsor Real Estate School Career Fair

AUSTIN, Texas / June 8, 2017 – Brokers and agents at WEICHERT, REALTORS<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co. were excited to meet the industry's next wave of licensed agents recently at a real estate networking event in Round Rock. The Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate, which has offices in Austin and Cedar Park, sponsored a booth at a May 19 career fair hosted by Champions Real Estate School.

"We were thrilled to be a part of this networking event," said Bart Harris, the broker/owner of WEICHERT, REALTORS<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co. "This was the perfect opportunity for us to meet the next generation of exceptional REALTORS here in Texas and introduce them to the resources Weichert provides its affiliate agents to help them succeed in real estate."

Harris and his team were able to speak with dozens of students at the school and answer questions about a career in real estate. Students were also able to learn about training programs offered by Weichert that help quickly bring new agents up to speed on the latest information and technology available to real estate professionals so they can better communicate with clients to offer the best service available.

"Weichert has some incredible resources to help agents like me stand apart from the competition," said Julio Vega, a second-year agent at WEICHERT, REALTORS<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co. who helped staff the company's booth at the career fair. "I use every resource provided by Weichert to help me secure listing agreements and appointments, and it pays off big time."

WEICHERT, REALTORS<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co. is a full service real estate company that serves the greater Austin area. The office is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate.

For more information about WEICHERT, REALTORS<sup>®</sup> – Barton Harris & Co., contact Krista Hickman at 512-330-9300 or visit <u>www.bartonharrisco.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2017 Franchise 500 and is identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each WEICHERT® franchised office is independently owned and operated.



Weichert affiliated agent Julio Vega (second on left) talking with real estate students at a May 19 networking event hosted by Champions Real Estate School.